

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27083/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2009 in RP No.1279/2009
of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

BRILLIANT TUTORIALS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANUJ OBEROI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Rohatagi,Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

In-Person

UPON hearing counsel and respondent in-person
the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within two weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag the petition with S.L.P. (C) No.26316
of 2009.

The Registry may inform the next date of
hearing to the respondent, who has appeared in-
person.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master