

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26316/2009

MANAGER, BRILLIANT TUTORIALS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. REHAAN(MINOR) TH. MUMTAZ AHMAD

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27083 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Jain,Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Lily Isabel Thomas,Adv.
Caveator-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No. 27083/2009, the sole Respondent has appeared in-person. He will be filing his counter affidavit during the course of the day. He has already handed over copy of the counter affidavit, across the Bar, to the counsel appearing for the Petitioner.

In SLP(C) No. 26316/2009, the Respondent has appeared and filed vakalatnama. No counter affidavit is filed. List the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS