

b  
ITEM NO.35

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28706/2009

BRILLIANT TUTORIALS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.N.BATABYAL  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner and the  
respondent are present.

Learned counsel for the respondent states that he  
will file the counter affidavit during the course of the day.

Time, as prayed for, is granted to him.

List again on 21.2.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR

rd