

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26316/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2009 in RP No. 955/2009
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

MANAGER, BRILLIANT TUTORIALS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. REHAAN(MINOR) TH. MUMTAZ AHMAD Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 27083 of 2009(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 8511-8512 of 2010(With office report)

Date: 11/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K.Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr.K.K.Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.for
Mr. Praveen Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Lily Isabel Thomas,Adv.
Mr.A.K.Panigrahi, Adv.

In-Person

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are of the opinion that an effort should be made
to resolve the disputes between the parties by mediation.

Let the matter be referred to Hon'ble Mr. Justice
D.P.Wadhwa, a former Judge of this Court, for mediation.
His Lordship may fix his own terms of emoluments. Parties
shall appear before His Lordship on 26th April, 2011 at 11.00
a.m.

List after receiving report from His Lordship.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master