

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26316/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2009 in RP No.955/2009
of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION,NEW DELHI)

MANAGER, BRILLIANT TUTORIALS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. REHAAN(MINOR) TH. MUMTAZ AHMAD
(With appln(s) for bringing on record addl.
documents and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27083 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 28706 of 2009
(With appln. for permissin to file addl. documents and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8511-8512 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 02/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For the parties: Mr. Ashok Kr. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.K. Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Verma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Caveator-In-Person

Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Lily Isabel Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(G.SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER